D-DF SERIES
• Industrial
• Telecom
• Any industry standard
I / O connections
The Amphenol SD series features
precision formed contacts, and 4
finger boardlocks.

S socket
: Standard options
ORDERING INFORMATION
8µ"
(0.2µm)
20µ"
(0.5µm)
30µ"
(0.76µm)
17D: yellow chromated shell
77D: tinned shell for receptacle
717D: tinned shell + dimples for plug
17DF: yellow
chromated shell
77DF: tinned shell
for receptacle
717DF: tinned shell
+ dimples for plug
117DF: yellow chromated shell
177DF: tinned shell
for receptacle
777DF: tinned shell + dimples for plug
For specific product
Grounding tabs:
RM5 for straight PCB mounting*
RM8 for straight PCB mounting + female lock
RM6 for right angle PCB mounting
VF front screwlock 4-40
VFM front screwlock M3
VF2 removable screwlock 4-40
VFM2 removable screwlock M3
Termination:
solder cup: no digit
Wire Wrap:
F179 length .378 (9.6)
F179A length .512 (13)
Straight PCB:
U length .126 (3.2) tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
V length .094 (2.4) tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
T length .157 (4) tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
OL2 length .216 (5.5) tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
Right Angle Connector:
MIL footprint
without bracket: C tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
A4 tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
plastic bracket: AJ3 tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
AJ4 tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
metal bracket: A tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
AM4 A ø.519 (13.2)
AZ4 A ø.453 (11.5)
AM4B footprint ø.590 (14.99)
European footprint
without bracket: 1AON X .100 (2.54)
1BON X .112 (2.84)
plastic bracket: 1APN X .100 (2.54)
1BPN X .112 (2.84)
1AUN X .100 (2.54)
1BUN X .112 (2.84)
metal bracket: 1AMN X .100 (2.54)
1BMN X .112 (2.84)
1ATN X .100 (2.54)
1BTN X .112 (2.84)
For Filtered D-Sub, see page 56.
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：